

Decision 26-08-042

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Christopher Hanley,

Complainant,

vs.

Case 26-05-015

Southern California Edison Company (U-338-E),

Defendant.

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Upon joint stipulated request of the Complainant, Christopher Hanley, and Defendant, Southern California Edison Company (U-338-E), Complaint 26-05-015 is dismissed with prejudice under Pub. Util. Code § 308 and Rule 4.5, effective today. Parties filed a Joint Motion to Dismiss Complaint with Prejudice on July 1, 2026, after reaching resolution of all disputed issues.

Case 26-05-015 is closed.

Dated August 27, 2026, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ LEUWAM TESFAI

^ ^/^

Leuwam Tesfai
Executive Director